SENATE RESOLUTION 182

By Walley

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend JROTC Cadet Harmoni Benton of Fayette-Ware Comprehensive High School upon her third-place finish in Individual Drill at the Drill Competition at Columbia High School.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body should recognize those young Tennesseans who are learning the value of hard work, precision, discipline, and perseverance through their participation in the Junior Reserve Officers Training Corps (JROTC); and

WHEREAS, one such admirable individual is JROTC Cadet Harmoni Benton of Fayette-Ware Comprehensive High School, who recently won acclaim by placing third in Individual Drill at the Drill Competition at Columbia High School on December 9, 2023; and

WHEREAS, led by Master Sergeant Barron Hall, Cadet Harmoni Benton showed great capability and outstanding character in competition, at all times conducting herself in a manner appropriate to the integrity of the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Cadet Benton is a mature, responsible young woman who is a valuable asset to every endeavor in which she takes part; and

WHEREAS, her noteworthy achievement is a tremendous source of pride for her family, her school, and her community; and

WHEREAS, Cadet Harmoni Benton has proven herself to be among the best and brightest young people of this State and nation, and it is fitting that she be specially recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we congratulate JROTC Cadet

Harmoni Benton upon her third-place finish in Individual Drill at the Drill Competition at Columbia High School, wishing her much success and happiness in all her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

- 2 - 014022